THE DATASHEET OF
VCAS04AP301R5DATWA
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
62
ASPGuard®
Low Capacitance Varistors
ESD Protection for Circuits Sensitive to Capacitance
GENERAL DESCRIPTION

L = ±1.0pF
K = ±0.15pF
Y = ±0.13pF
60 = 60Vdc
70 = 70Vdc
HOW TO ORDER
 – transient suppression products –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
63
ELECTRIAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part Number VW (DC) VW (AC) VB VC IL ET IP Cap Cap
Tolerance VJump
Case
Size
VCAS04AP181R5KA 18 14 150-210 350 0.1 0.02 1 1.5 ±0.15pF 48 0402
VCAS04AP181R5DA 18 14 150-210 350 0.1 0.02 1 1.5 ±0.5pF 48 0402
VCAS04AP181R5YA 18 14 150-210 350 0.1 0.02 1 1.55 ±0.13pF 48 0402
VCAS04AP182R0LA 18 14 80-140 300 0.1 0.02 1 2.0 ±1.0pF 48 0402
VCAS06AP181R5DA 18 14 150-200 375 0.1 0.02 1 1.5 ±0.5pF 48 0603
VCAS06AP182R0LA 18 14 150-200 350 0.1 0.03 2 2.0 ±1.0pF 48 0603
VCAS06AP243R3LA 24 17 90-150 240 0.1 0.04 3 3.3 ±1.0pF 48 0603
VCAS04AP301R5KA 30 21 150-210 350 0.1 0.02 1 1.5 ±0.15pF 48 0402
VCAS04AP301R5DA 30 21 150-210 350 0.1 0.02 1 1.5 ±0.5pF 48 0402
VCAS04AP301R5YA 30 21 150-210 350 0.1 0.02 1 1.55 ±0.13pF 48 0402
VCAS06AP302R0LA 30 21 150-200 350 0.1 0.03 2 2.0 ±1.0pF 48 0603
VCAS06AP303R3LA 30 21 90-150 240 0.1 0.04 3 3.3 ±1.0pF 48 0603
VCAS04AP423R5LA 42 32 50.4-61.6 135 10 0.03 2 3.5 ±1.0pF 48 0402
VCAS06AP423R54A 42 32 50.4-61.6 135 10 0.03 2 3.5 ±2.0pF 48 0603
VCAS04AP601R5DA 60 42 150-210 350 0.1 0.02 1 1.5 ±0.5pF 48 0402
VCAS06AP602R0LA 60 42 150-200 350 0.1 0.03 2 2.0 ±1.0pF 48 0603
VCAS06AP603R3LA 60 42 90-150 240 0.1 0.04 3 3.3 ±1.0pF 48 0603
VCAS04AP701R5KA 70 52 150-210 350 0.1 0.02 1 1.5 ±0.15pF 48 0402
VCAS04AP701R5DA 70 52 150-210 350 0.1 0.02 1 1.5 ±0.5pF 48 0402
VCAS04AP701R5YA 70 52 150-210 350 0.1 0.02 1 1.55 ±0.13pF 48 0402
VCAS04AP704R7LA 70 52 90-110 190 1 0.03 1 4.7 ±1pF 48 0402
VCAS06AP701R5DA 70 52 150-200 375 1 0.02 1 1.5 ±0.5pF 48 0603
MGAS04AP704R7LA 70 52 102-138 225 10 0.02 3 4.7 ±1pF 48 0405 2x
VW (DC) DC Working Voltage [V] VB
VW (AC) AC Working Voltage [V]
VB Breakdown Votage [V @ 1mADC]
VC Clamping Votage [V @ 1A]
IL Maximum leakage current at the working voltage [μA]
ET Transient Energy Rating [J, 10x1000μS]
lP Peak Current Rating [A, 8x20μS]
Cap Capacitance [pF] @ 1MHz specified and 0.5VRMS
Cap Tol Capacitance tolerance (pF) from Typ value
VJump Jump Start (V, 5min)
ASPGuard®
Low Capacitance Varistors
ESD Protection for Circuits Sensitive to Capacitance
TDS-TS-0004  | Rev 1
 – transient suppression products –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
64
ASPGuard®
Low Capacitance Varistors
ESD Protection for Circuits Sensitive to Capacitance
V/I CHARACTERISTICS S21 CHARACTERISTICS
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
1.E-09 1.E-07 1.E-05 1.E-03 1.E-01
Vo
lta